## **ROCK FISHING SAFETY AMENDMENT BILL 2021**

No. 1 OPP No. 1 [c2022-113B]

Page 2, lines 19 and 20, clause 3(3). Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead—

(3) Section 4 High risk rock fishing locations

Omit the section.

## No. 2 OPP No. 2 [c2022-113B]

Page 2. Insert after line 32—

(7) Schedule 1 Savings, transitional and other provisions

Omit "for newly declared high risk rock fishing locations" from clause 2(2).

(8) Schedule 1, clause 2(2)

Omit "place that occurs within 12 months after the declaration of the place as a high risk rock fishing location".

Insert instead "high risk rock fishing location that occurs within 12 months after the commencement of the *Rock Fishing Safety Amendment Act 2022*".